PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STMicroelectronics S.r.l.	01/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMicroelectronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	750 Canyon Drive, Suite 300	
City:	Coppell	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6370954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125414630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: tcrodriguez@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Richetti

1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **BRYAN CAVE LLP**

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0345868 (954PATENT)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Richetti

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for 954#page1.tif source=Assignment for 954#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029955 FRAME: 0743

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.r.l., a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, having a place of business at Via Olivetti 2, Agrate Brianza (MB), Italy 20864 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner by assignment of the following United States Patent:

Patent Number

Issue Date

6,370,954

April 16, 2002

(said patent being hereinafter referred to as "SAID U.S. PATENT"); and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 750 Canyon Drive, Suite 300, Coppell, Texas 75019 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to SAID U.S. PATENT, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its entire right, title and interest in and to SAID U.S. PATENT, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement thereof prior to the date hereof; said entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which SAID U.S. PATENT including any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale not been made.

Assignor hereby declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

PATENT REEL: 029955 FRAME: 0744 statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this day of day of day of 2013.

STMicroelectronics S.r.l.

Printed Name: MCTC PAGU

2